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18%h November 1988, o ) R A

' The Airport, Portsrmouth

- Harnpshire, England PO3 5PE
D, Crant Hill, Tel: Portsmouth 662391
¢/0 Sheep River Medical Clinic, Fax No, 871355
LO Elizzbeth Street, _IC_:aIbles Fireproof Partsrouth
BOX L30 ex 801
Okotgis: ' Qur ref %WE§§1%5~
Albverta, Extno 211230
ToL ITO, ‘ ~ Your ref
Canada. '

Deax Dr. Hill,

We thank you for your letter of 7th November 1988 regarding the
Tola TLLO Racing Car which you are restoring.

Trom the informaztion that you were able to give ug we have
identified the fuel cells in question and enclose for your
informztion a print of our drawing FT/C/1L657/58 which we believe are H
the Celle in question. However, you will note that the drawings of
the Cells are isometric and are in no way dimensioned.

The back—ground to this is that in those days the metal
menufacturing formers on which these partioular Cells wewe fabricated
were furnished to us by the Car Manufacturers. When we had finished
the Production Run the Pormers were retummed o the Manufacturer for
destruction or for modification to a revized standard of design which
they may or may not have decided upon.

is a result, our ususl practice of producing fully-dimensioned
Drawings of the Cells would not have been iumplemented since we were,
in effect, fabricating to the standard dictated by the tooling
gupplied. This means therefore that we have no definitive record of
the actual size and dimensiong of the (ells and it is highly wnlikely
that the original Tooling has suxvived the 20-o0dd years since last we
made this standard of Cell.

The only hope therefore is that you send the existing Cell to
ug to gee whether, in the first place, we could repair it. In owr
Product Support Department we have a Repair Section who are not
unused to the seemingly impossible task of Msalvaging® Fuel Cells
which ghould by zishts be in a Museum, We have, in fact, recently
re-conditioned a set of "Spitfire" Fuel Cells dating Yack to 1946
which are now re-ingtalled into the Aircraft and operating mogt
succegsfully.

‘.i.."..‘.'."'..'..‘/

Registered Office: Westland Works
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2. Grant Hill,
C/0 Sheep River Medical Centre. 18th November 1988,

If you do decide to send the Right-hand Cell back to uwg we will
immediately give it a thorough inspection and will advise you by
return whether it is possible to repair it and what costs would be
involved.,

We could then use the Right-hand Cell +o make s mirror~image
dimensioned drawing of the Left-hand from vhich we would manufacture
a one-shot, dispogeble Former on which the replacement Cell would be
fabricated, It goes without saying that if we are unable %o repair
the Right-hand Cell then & gimilar procedure would be adopted,

Bowever, we feel that it is only fair to point out to you that
this is an extremely time—consuming operation and it is more than
likely that, together with the cést of the complementary Disposable
Formex, each newly-built Cell would cost of the order of 900, 00-1,000.00
sterling. In addition, if you decide to adopt thiz procedure, we
would ask you to physicelly and dimensionally check the Puel Cell
Compartments on your Vehicle to ensure +hat they are, albeit mirror—
image, identicael in dimensioms. If there is a variation then,
obvicusly, we would require to know sbout its We suggest you use the
print of our Drawing to high-light any such differences.

We hope that the fore-going is of assistance %o you and await
your further instrmictions. If you have any questions of a more
impediate nature, please do not hesitate to contect the undersisgned.

If you have access to either telex or‘telefax our numbers are on
the letter-heading, In the case of fax the area code iz 705,

Asguring you of our begt attention, we remain,

Yours. sincerely,
FOR F,P.T, INDUSTRIES TIMITED.

/ﬂ\.‘\ f
P W

G. W. EBDONHUSSEY,
FRODUCT SUPPCRT MANAGER.
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LOLA CARS LTD

Gisbe Road St Peter's Hil Huntingdon
Cambridgeshire PE18 708 England

Telephons [DABQ) S1301 Telex BR18E Faxtel (DADD) BB YRR

Qur ref: /BIC
7 Decenber 1988

Mr. G, Hill,
Sheep River Medical Clinic,
40 Elizabeth St.,
Box 430, Okotoks,
Alberta TOL 1T0
ce CBNADA e

Dear Mr. Hill,

Many thanks for your letter requesting details on 1968 T140. This
chassis, serial number 10, was exported by us in April 1968 to our
Distributor in the States, Carl A. Haas Auto Imports Inc. Unfortu-
nately we do not keep records of eventual customers ourselves.

We regret that we camot supply any of the parts requested as these
are no longer available, However, nose badges can be obtained from
Haas Autos.

These cars had wet sumps in 1968, and high wings were mounted on the
top of the rear uprights.

Hope the above information is of some help to you. Thank you for your
enquiry.

Yours sincerely,

\SMQMLM |

Jane Cusworth (Mrs.)
Secretary to
Sales & Commercial Manager
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From:

Sent:  Monday, July 05, 2004 3:30 AM
To:

Subject: ke

Hi Claire, I have received your mail at my London Qffice and do not have any of the factory records here.
However T will be at the Lola factory on Wednesday when T will ask the archivist, Laurie Bray to have a look
for you,

As you have already bought your car, you may wish to join the Lola Heritage Register which is a free to join
group of Lola owners and enthusiasts, There are some benefits from being a member and you can find out
about the Register at www.lolaheritage.com as well as log your details for inclusion in the records.

As to information on the T140 models, you may wish to try www.racingschool.co.nz This i a site run by
Crawford Services who own a number of FE000 Lolas, You will T am sure also find the HSCC site useful as
there is a link o the F5000 Drivers Asssociation. www.hscc.orguk go to Championships and click on Derek
Bell Trophy for e.mail addresses,

Tlook forward to receiving your application,

— Qriginal Message -

Fre

To:

Sent; Friday, July 02, 2004 5:50 PM

Hello...

[ hope 1 have reached the right email address. We recently purchased a vintage Lola
T-140 vintage Formula FOOO car, built in 1968.
The number on the Lola Placard is 10.

Can you give me any information about this chassis~~who originally purchased the
car, elc.? Is there any paperwork related to this chassis? Is.there any historical
website, or other source, with Lola T~140 information. We would like to obtain as
much information as possible,

Thank you for any help you can give us.

,Mét/pe 4 '73‘(% /4/61'}
C’ h A5 /(! g
s M Sy / (/%o

71512004
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From:
Sent; Thursday, Julvy 08, 2004 3:43 AM
To:

Having had a rummage in the old records I can tell you that Lola T140/10 was
completed and left the factory on 19th April 1968. The car was supplied as a
rolling chassis with Hewland gearbox no. LG600~83 to Carl Hass in Chicago,
At that time all Lola cars sold in the USA were shipped through Hass and
consequently the story ends there as far as the factory is concened. No
records were kept of the competiton history relating to any cars sold
through Lola distributors.

g(ou gniay wish to try Hass and a call or e.mail to Greg Wryzinski may prove
ruitful,

[ wish you luck with your car, it will be good to hear from you as you enter
some events and photos are allwavs welcome for the wehsite.

Best wishes,
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Subij: Fwd: Lola T140

Date: 12/19/2010 1:15:26 A.M. Pacific Standard Time
From:

To:

—--Original Message-——

Sent: Fri, Dec 17, 2010 9:36 am
Subject: Lola T140

Bruce Larry Paterson tells me you are the owner and competing with my old
Lola 140. | gather that any history would be useful. | bought the car in pieces
from a guy living on an acreage outside Calgary. The car was all apart and he
claimed it had broken in a formula 5000 race in Edmonton. This was about 1978
or so. | cannot remember his name but he was big into Lotus twin cam stuff and
had a super 7 and some elans. The frame ,some body pieces, 3 rims, hewland
19500 ,headers ,bell housing, oil cooler ,suspension ,brakes ,instruments half
shafts are the things | recall having come with it. | was vintage racing a
production 289 cobra in those days and thought | would restore it to compete in a
different class. | traded the car to Lou Pavesi for a Brabham BT21 instead and
last | heard Lou had put it back together and it was trackworthy again. | cannot
recall any pictures that | took and | wish | had a better recall for his name. David
Zubick was involved with this guy somehow. He was involved in a racing school
using replica cobras and Legend cars in Phoenix and in Calgary. | have had no
contact with him for years. Sorry that this isn’t more helpful. Grant Hill Box 430
Okotoks Alberta TIS1A6 403 938 1424 The nose cone | recall was set up for
front winglets but the wings were missing.

Sunday, December 19, 2010 America Online: Wablake01



